505367765 03/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5414557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE MASON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC.	02/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGE MASON RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	4400 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
Internal Address:	MSN 5G5
City:	FAIRFAX
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16295498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-456-8000 Email: vtevalt@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1:1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUPAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVI-006/04US 314067-2064	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. HOPKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Hopkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=INVI-006-04US Executed Name Change Assignment (GMIP to GMRF)#page1.tif source=INVI-006-04US Executed Name Change Assignment (GMIP to GMRF)#page2.tif

PATENT 505367765 REEL: 048559 FRAME: 0904



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Office of the Clerk

February 12, 2013

RHONDA BROCHNER
WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE
8065 LEESBURG PIKE
4TH FLOOR
TYSONS CORNER, VA 22182

RECEIPT

RE:

GEORGE MASON RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

ID:

0559138 - 3

DCN:

13-02-11-5408

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00 to cover the fee(s) for filing articles of amendment for a corporation with this office.

The effective date of the amendment is February 11, 2013.

Note: Prior to the effective date of this filing, the name of the above-referenced corporation was MASON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., GEORGE.

This is also your receipt for \$100.00 to cover the fee(s) for expedited service(s).

Thank you for contacting our office. If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

AMENACPT CIS0372

REEL: 048559 FRAME: 0905

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, FEBRUARY 12, 2013

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

GEORGE MASON RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. (formerly MASON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., GEORGE)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective February 11, 2013.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By J. 4,2/=

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

13-02-11-5408 AMENACPT CIS0372

RECORDED: 03/11/2019

PATENT REEL: 048559 FRAME: 0906